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Payments
Summer Winter Summer
Fitness & Term Fall Term Term Term
Recreation Medical Tuition& | Tuition& | Tuition& | Tuition &
Tuition KSU Health Facility Facility Campus FYP FeesDue | FeesDue | FeesDue | FeesDue
Summer Tuition Tuition Student & Dental College Athletic Renewal | Renewal Health FirstDayof | Sept.17, Jan.20, | 1stDayof | Total Tuition
Start (MFA) | Tuition Fall| Winter Summer | Tuition Total | Union Fee Fee Society Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee* tion Fee |Service Fee| BusPass | Team Fee Fee Mentor Fee| Classes 2024 2025 Classes and Fees
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
KSUF KSIP SSAR/SSSC KACF KAF1/2 KFFF KFRS KAAF UKHS FUBP FMCR KFYP FKMF
2024/2025 UKC Regular Programs* Term Term Term Year Term Year Term Term Term Term Term Term Term Year Term Term Term
Bachelor of Arts- Full time 4,515.00 | 4,515.00 9,030.00 168.84 377.16 8.00 39.02 138.08 148.79 90.00 17.81 42.10 172.73 2.50 - - - 5,720.03 | 5,170.14 - 10,890.17

____________
______
____________
_____
_____
_____
_____
_____

Bachelor ofJournalism Honors (FYP)- Year One || 45008 ] assose] | oomioe] aeeeal orzae] - | a02| aasos| was7ol wooo | wer] 20l wazal  2so] aseas| - [ - | seoraz] saarse] - | 114505
_______
_______
_______
________
______
_________
________
_______ 21] | 1433450

Masters of Fine Arts in Creative Fiction***** 3,137.04 | 3,137.04 | 3,137.04 9,411.12 168.84 377.16 - 39.02 - 148.79 - 17.81 42.10 - - - 1,313.33 | 4,659.07 | 5,056.28 | 4,619.21 - 14,334.56

* Costs are in Canadian dollars and are subject to change. Students who are not Canadian citizens or permanent residents are required to pay the International Tuition Fee along with the International Health Plan.
International Tuition Fee: Undergraduate start prior to fall 2024 and current graduates - more than 9 billing hours - $20,401/yr ($10,200.50/term); Part time - $680.03/billing hour (less than 9 billing hours).
International Tuition Fee - L (non p i cohorts entering fall 2023 and later (program length plus 1 addditional year) - $31,900.00/yr ( $15,950/term)

International Health Plan: Single Plan fee is $740.74/year & the summer full time fee is $243.00.

* Students will be required to pay late fees and interest on account balances that are outstanding beyond the term due date.

* Nova Scotia students may be eligible for the N.S. Student Bursary - up to $1,283/yr.

* The summer term due date for students taking undergraduate or graduate summer courses, is the first day of classes.

** Assuming all electives are arts courses.

*** All electives taken at King's or Dalhousie are charged at the journalism program rate. The summer is an estimate only and assumes student is part time taking one half credit journalism course.

**** Assumes student takes their two electives in the winter term and that both are journalism courses.

**%*% |f required, students cover travel, meal and ion costs for program resii ies, as these are not covered by tuition.




